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Schedule, 2018-2019 
Musicianship tutoring: Weekly on Wednesdays, 3:30PM – 4:45PM; Check-in on the Mezzanine Level of St. Nicholas  

Regular rehearsals:  Weekly on Wednesdays, 4:45PM – 6PM unless otherwise noted; Check-in at St. Nicholas 

Sunday Liturgy:   8:15AM Call time for 9:00AM and 11AM Liturgies; Check-in at St. Nicholas 

           Dismissal from Chorister Vesting Area in the cathedral at approximately 11:40 after Offertory 

All performances listed in bold. 

 

Sep 9 Sun 4PM - 7PM Kick Off BBQ  

  at Golden Gardens park 
 

Sep 12 Wed 4:45PM First Rehearsal 

  6:00PM Parent Meeting & dinner 
 

Sep 16 Sun 8:15AM Call, 11:40 approx. release 
 

Sep 19 Wed 3:30PM – 4:45PM First Musicianship  

  Tutorial session, Check-in @ St. Nick 
 

Oct 14 Sun 8:15AM Call, 11:40 approx. release 

Oct 28 Sun 8:15AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 

Nov 4 Sun 8:15AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 

  All Choir School Sunday  
 

Nov 11 Sun 8:15AM Call, 11:40 approx. release 

Nov 21 Wed NO REHEARSAL  
 

Nov 25 Sun 8:15AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 

  All Choir School Sunday 
 

Dec 2 Sun 6PM Call, 7PM O Antiphons  

Dec 9 Sun 8:15AM Call, 11:40 approx. release 

Dec 11 Tues 6-7:30PM Pageant blocking rehearsal 
 

Dec 16 Sun 3:30PM – 7:30PM  

  Pageant Dress Rehearsal (dinner provided) 
 

Dec 17 Mon 6PM – 8:30PM 

  Pageant Dress Rehearsal  
 

Dec 18 Tues 6PM Call, 7PM Performance 

  Pageant of the Nativity 
 

Dec 19 Wed NO REHEARSAL 
   

Dec 24 Mon 3PM Call, 4PM Christmas Eve 
 

Dec 26 Wed NO REHEARSAL 
 

Jan 2 Wed NO REHEARSAL  

  (Evensong rehearsal 6:30-7:30) 
 

Jan 9 Wed Rehearsals resume 
 

Jan 13 Sun 8:15AM Call, 11:40 approx. release 
 

Jan 16 Wed Sr. Chorister Open House - Invite your  

  friends for rehearsal and dinner! 
 

Feb 10 Sun 8:15AM Call, 11:40 approx. release 
 

Feb 17 Sun 7:30PM Call, 9:30PM Compline 

  Senior choristers and Schola Trebles 
 

Feb 20 Wed NO REHEARSAL (Mid-winter break) 
 

Feb 24 Sun 8:15AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 
 

Mar 10 Sun 8:15AM Call, 11:40 approx. release 

Mar 24 Sun 8:15AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 

Apr 14 Sun 8:15AM Call, 9AM Liturgy &  

  11AM procession (Palm Sunday) 
 

Apr 17 Weds NO REHEARSAL (Holy Week) 
 

Apr 18 Thurs Maundy Thursday Liturgy 

  6:00PM Call, 7:00PM Liturgy 

Apr 20 Sat 7:30PM Call, 8:30PM Easter Vigil  
 

Apr 28  Sun 8:15AM Call, 9AM & 11AM Liturgy 
 

May 10-12  Ambassador Weekend  

  Friday afternoon – Sunday Afternoon 
 

May 18 Sat 10:30AM Call, 11:00AM  

  Cathedral Day Liturgy 
 

May 22  Wed Last Regular Rehearsal  
 

May 26 Sun 8:15AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 

  All Choir School Sunday 
 

May 29 Wed 4:30PM – 6PM Concert Rehearsal 
 

June 5 Wed 6PM Call, 7:00PM Closing Concert 
 

June 9  Sun 8:15AM Call, 9AM & 11AM Liturgy 

  Pentecost 
 

June 9 Sun 3PM Pentecost Greenlake Ride/Run/Roll 
 

June 14 Fri 6PM - 8:30PM All Choir Banquet 2019! 
 

SAVE THE DATE: Choir Camp July 15-19, 2019

 

Contact information: 

Rebekah Gilmore  206-323-0300 x297 

Director of the Choir School  rgilmore@saintmarks.org 

mailto:rgilmore@saintmarks.org

